Official Call for Art 2023 Georgia Artists with DisAbilities Virtual Exhibition

The Pilot Clubs Of Georgia

PRESENT

The 38th Annual Georgia Artists with DisAbilities Virtual Exhibition

September 23, 2023

38th Annual Georgia Artists with DisAbilitiesVirtual Exhibition•ProspectusSeptember 23, 2023

Eligible Artists

This event is open to all **GEORGIA** artists with disabilities. Professional, non-professional, and group art projects will be accepted.

Eligible Work

Artwork for consideration includes:

- Drawing
- Photography
- Fabric Design •
- Jewelry

٠

- Printmaking
- Sculpture
- Metalsmithing
- Weaving
 Wood Cary
- NeedleworkPainting
- Wood Carving

Only original works of art will be judged. Pre-designed objects, when identified, will be rejected. Work must have been completed by September 1, 2020 and <u>not</u> previously shown in this exhibit.

Work Size, Two-Dimensional Art

Measurement of any two-dimensional artwork can be no larger than 48" wide by 48" tall, including frame. Weight not to exceed 15 pounds.

Presentation:

All two-dimensional artwork <u>must be framed and</u> <u>ready to hang</u>. Sculpture must be able to stand on its own with or without a base. Cover cases should accompany the work. <u>Fiber art must be</u> <u>equipped for hanging</u>.

NEW.... Submission of Virtual Artwork

This year artwork will need to be **<u>PHOTOGRAPHED</u>** and submitted to this Email address below:

whitlow.chanta@yahoo.com

The deadline to submit ALL photographed entries is by September 1, 2023.

If you have issues submitting your photos, please contact: <u>Chanta Whitlow - by</u> email <u>whitlow.chanta@yahoo.com</u> by August 15, 2023.

Awards

Artwork will be juried on Sunday, September 10, 2023. A maximum of 10 "Best in Show" will be selected to receive a \$100 award. A maximum of 15 Distinguished Merit Award winners will be selected to receive \$75. A maximum of 20 Honorable Mention winners will receive \$50 each. Student art will be judged separately. A student is defined as being 18 years of age and under.

Liability

Entries will be handled with all possible care but neither Georgia Artists with DisAbilities, Inc. nor Georgia Power Company will be held responsible for loss or damage from any cause whatsoever. Sending artwork to this exhibition shall imply an agreement on the part of the artist with the above conditions.

Touring Exhibition

A touring exhibition will be assembled from Best in Show, Distinguished Merit and Honorable Mention winners. Please indicate on the entry form if your work will be available for this tour. Some size limitations may be imposed for selection in touring exhibition. If for any reason an artist declines for the artwork to go on tour, it will NOT be judged.

Sales

For insurance purposes, all artists must indicate on the official entry form the availability of his or her work for sale. <u>A price must be stated on the entry form</u>. Prospective buyers will be furnished with purchase contact information.

Artwork Return

For the winning Artwork going on tour, it will be returned in August 2024. A <u>Georgia Artists with</u> <u>DisAbilities</u> representative will contact you when the artwork is ready for pickup.

Rules of Entry

- 1. Each artist may submit up to three (3) entries.
- 2. All entries MUST be titled. <u>Untitled entries</u> <u>will NOT be accepted.</u>
- 3. Each entry <u>must</u> include a brief biography of the artist.
- 4. For <u>insurance purposes</u>, entry forms <u>must</u> include a price or value for each piece.
- 5. <u>Do Not Send</u> entries to Georgia Power.
- Georgia Artists with DisAbilities, Inc. reserves the right to reject any entries deemed unsuitable for this Exhibition. <u>We also reserve</u> <u>the right not to accept political and sexuality art</u> <u>entries.</u>
- 7. <u>The Entry Form below</u> must be received by August 15, 2023 SEND TO: <u>Glynice Hayes</u> <u>131 Caldwell Road</u> <u>Lawrenceville, GA 30046 - (770-963-8851)</u> or to: <u>gbhayes218@gmail.com</u>
- 8. <u>If for any reason an artist declines for the</u> <u>artwork to go on tour, it will not be judged</u>.

Georgia Artists with DisAbilities, Inc., was founded by the Pilot Clubs of Metropolitan Atlanta in 1985. These Clubs are members of Pilot International, a global organization of business leaders dedicated to improving the quality of life in their local communities and throughout the world.

MISSION STATEMENT

To provide mediums through which Georgia artists with disabilities can display their artistic accomplishments to all disciplines of the arts. To create public awareness of the artistic skills that these artists have developed by overcoming the obstacles of a disability.

2023 Georgia Artists with DisAbilities Entry Form (Form may be copied)

Artist's Information

(This information is not the artist's biography. A separate artist's biography must be included with this entry form.)

Artist Name:	
Address:	
City:	Zip Code:
Telephone: ()Email Address:
Artwork Photos	should be sent to: whitlow.chanta@yahoo.com by September 1, 2023.

I agree that GAWD may photograph and publish on the GAWD website and various media my artwork.

Signature
orginataro

Artwork Information:

Refer to Liability Clause (Found on Previous Page) for Loss or Damage Agreement

Title	Medium	Size	Price/Value	For Sale?		Can art go on tour?	
				Yes	No	Yes	No
				Yes	No	Yes	No
				Yes	No	Yes	No

2023 Georgia Artists with DisAbilities Schedule of Events

Saturday, September 23, 2023



GAWD VIRTUAL CELEBRATION

- Virtual Exhibit of all Artwork Submitted
- Announcement of the Winning Artwork
- See Fellow GAWD Artists
- Acknowledge First Time Artists

An invitation to the Virtual Celebration will be sent by USA mail and to the Email address you provided.

Georgia Artists with DisAbilities, Inc. 131 Caldwell Road Lawrenceville, GA 30046

(Address Correction Requested)

Please Post This Call for Entries in a Visible Location

The 38th Annual Georgia Artists with DisAbilities Virtual Exhibition

www.georgiaartistswd.org